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LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
01/09/2023 Brought Forward Balance 0.00 0.00 11,238,027.05 Cr
01/09/2023 RI17KHWNOZ~1578#04794~254728148522~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0004575 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,243,027.05 Cr
222~JAMES MAINA
01/09/2023 RI16KILF3E~1578#05528~254724614074~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0006737 01/09/2023 0.00 50,300.00 11,293,327.05 Cr
2~BRIAN OMUGANDA
01/09/2023 RI1I5KIJWBJT~1578#L.S11446~254717144978~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0013383 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,295,327.05 Cr
00222~ZEIN MAHINDU
01/09/2023 RI13KJYF9B~1578#L.S11504~254727806048~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0013684 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,300,327.05 Cr
0222~RENNY LANGAT
01/09/2023 RILOKN2KFU~1578#L.S11264~254719180129~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0031695 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,320,327.05 Cr
00222~DENNIS NDIRITU
01/09/2023 RI19KOK5JB~1578#L.506584~254713911216~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0042221 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,340,327.05 Cr
0222~-BARBARA MUNGUTI
01/09/2023 RI1L0KPWFRG~1578#1s08044~254722100166~MPESAC2B_4 |[033CB0055868 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,350,327.05 Cr
00222~MIRRIAM MOCHAMA
01/09/2023 RIL6KQIGAG~1578#LS 07922~254726974928~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0065766 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,360,327.05 Cr
400222~PAUL JUMA
01/09/2023 RI18KQZICW~1578#10366~254715651534~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0070857 01/09/2023 0.00 6,000.00 11,366,327.05 Cr
222~IRENE GITHONGO
01/09/2023 RI19KR7EL5~1578#11249~254704305370~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0073228 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,368,327.05 Cr
22~BRIAN ONYANGO
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LS 02859 CAROLINE CHEPKORIR 012CB0074675 01/09/2023 0.00 28,633.00 11,396,960.05 Cr
SERE~CAROLINE CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE 012CB0074675 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 11,396,760.05 Cr
CHEPKORIR SEREM
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000CAROLINE CHEPKORIR |012CB0074675 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 11,396,730.05 Cr
SEREM
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~EPRA PAYMENTS~ENERGY AND 012CB0076007 01/09/2023 0.00 3,750.00 11,400,480.05 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0076007 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 11,400,280.05 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000ENERGY AND 012CB0076007 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 11,400,250.05 Cr
PETROLEUM REG A
01/09/2023 RI12KRJ9PC~1578#L.S09886~254727851644~MPESAC2B_40/033CB0076653 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,420,250.05 Cr
0222~CARREN SADIA
01/09/2023 RI15KS3BE9~1578#06591~254725595928~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0082153 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,422,250.05 Cr
22~SHARON OCHOLA
01/09/2023 RI1L6KSCGTQ~1578#LS11208~254710390281~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0084712 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,423,250.05 Cr
00222~NyangAu Bogongo
01/09/2023 RI12KSQCWA4~1578#36877077~254721388078~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0088245 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,426,250.05 Cr
400222~GEOFFREY WESONGA
01/09/2023 RI12KTNFM8~1578#11443~254727477741~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0097954 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 11,441,250.05 Cr
222~Lenah Wamalwa
01/09/2023 RIL3KTY4IX~1578#7716~254727702702~MPESAC2B_40022 [033CB0101263 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,446,250.05 Cr
2~AGGREY MUKASA
01/09/2023 POSAG022704 P0OSS24662069 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,451,250.05 Cr
~324401084745~02188~P0S31004 01100001711200
01/09/2023 POSAG022704 P0OSS24662922 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,454,250.05 Cr
~324401084952~L.S03930~P0OS31004 _01100001711200
01/09/2023 RI1OKUEWWV~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0106027 01/09/2023 0.00 8,500.00 11,462,750.05 Cr
22~VICTORIA SIMIYU
01/09/2023 RILOKULPOU~1578#2521~254722389710~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0107923 01/09/2023 0.00 10,964.00 11,473,714.05 Cr
22~RICHARD TECHERA
01/09/2023 RILO0KUOWPE~1578#10534~254700918997~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0108751 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,474,714.05 Cr
222~TRACEY ODERO
01/09/2023 RI19KVQQOR~1578#4986~254717672403~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0120094 01/09/2023 0.00 4,100.00 11,478,814.05 Cr
22~RUTH KAHARIRI
01/09/2023 RI12KVT3VI~1578#L.S09449~254724162827~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0120942 01/09/2023 0.00 3,500.00 11,482,314.05 Cr
0222~CHRISTINE INIMAH
01/09/2023 RI15KVYFJIV~1578#4588~254721530023~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0122345 01/09/2023 0.00 3,550.00 11,485,864.05 Cr
2~AMBOKO WINNIE
01/09/2023 RI19KWBOOD~1578#L.S02913~254712184509~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0126290 01/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 11,585,864.05 Cr
400222~-BOCHERE OMARIBA




Savings Account Statement

g@ CO-OPERATIVE BANK

10/17/23 11:56 AM

Statement Period 01/09/2023 to 30/09/2023
Statement Number 24

Statement Date

We are you

Page No 2 of 115

LAW SOCIETY SACCO Account No 01100001711200
P.O. BOX 6740 NAIROBI Account Description INSTANT ACCESS MIN BAL
VE SAVINGS CREDIT SOIETY Currency KES
00100 Branch KIMATHI STREET BRANCH
KENYA Branch Code 11045
Trans Date Transaction Details Reference No Value Date Debit Credit Book Balance
01/09/2023 RIL7TKWKUA5~1578#L.S07664~254702868986~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0129099 01/09/2023 0.00 13,000.00 11,598,864.05 Cr
00222~WEVYN MUGANDA
01/09/2023 RIL6KWQVW0~1578#9844~254715208568~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0131013 01/09/2023 0.00 8,000.00 11,606,864.05 Cr
222~JACKLINE MULANGILO
01/09/2023 RI13KWT60R~1578#11248~254798825518~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0131494 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,607,864.05 Cr
222~WINFRED KANY!I
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~LOAN REPAYMENT MEMBER NO 012CB0134924 01/09/2023 0.00 26,333.85 11,634,197.90 Cr
LS06229~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO ODI
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0134924 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 11,633,997.90 Cr
ODINGO
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~NORAH BEATRICE ADHIAMBO 012CB0134924 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 11,633,967.90 Cr
ODINGO
01/09/2023 RIL6KXZ1MK~1578#L.s09688~254725393923~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0144004 01/09/2023 0.00 14,650.00 11,648,617.90 Cr
0222~MONICA KARIUKI
01/09/2023 RI19KY36DX~1578#L.511409~254718779381~-MPESAC2B_40|033CB0145264 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,668,617.90 Cr
0222~0OLIVE MUGO
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~\WOMEN ENTERPRISE FUND 012CB0147625 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,688,617.90 Cr
SALARIES~-WOMEN ENTERPRISE FUND MAIN
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000WOMEN ENTERPRISE |012CB0147625 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 11,688,417.90 Cr
FUND MAIN
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000WOMEN ENTERPRISE 012CB0147625 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 11,688,387.90 Cr
FUND MAIN
01/09/2023 RI13KYWBYR~1578#8734~254718009771~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0153704 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 11,693,387.90 Cr
22~0OLIVIA JEPKORIR
01/09/2023 PESALINK~056466385~MUTHOMI 018CB0154087 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,703,387.90 Cr
THIANKOLU~0100269872800~0002~Muthomi
ThiankoluLS01489
01/09/2023 RI16KZ2230~1578#L.S06839~254725435493~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0155476 01/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 11,705,887.90 Cr
0222~EVALYNE NYAMBURA
01/09/2023 PESALINK~289466390~AUDREY CHEPNGENO 018CB0155477 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,715,887.90 Cr
NGETICH~0100414514800~0002~SavingsLS10714
01/09/2023 RI11KZB8GB~1578#08903~254725692235~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0158191 01/09/2023 0.00 92,000.00 11,807,887.90 Cr
22~KOSKE| CHEPKORIR
01/09/2023 RI14AKZGYAY~1578#6198~254707403240~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0160023 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 11,827,887.90 Cr
22~DEREDA OTIENO
01/09/2023 RI15KZMBO3~1578#11337~254721615524~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0161556 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,830,887.90 Cr
222~BERYL ATSENGA
01/09/2023 RI11L0116R~1578#L.S06287~254791014868~MPESAC2B 40 |033CB0166144 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,833,887.90 Cr
0222~SHEILA KENNEDY
01/09/2023 RI13L02YTH~1578#07797~254728859196~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0166586 01/09/2023 0.00 36,367.00 11,870,254.90 Cr
22~LEMAYAN ROBERT
01/09/2023 RI13L06LIB~1578#7281~254799970029~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0167781 01/09/2023 0.00 74,000.00 11,944,254.90 Cr
~EVANS MBUGUA
01/09/2023 RI10LODT2U~1578#7281~254799970029~MPESAC2B_40022 [ 033CB0169943 01/09/2023 0.00 19,900.00 11,964,154.90 Cr
2~EVANS MBUGUA
01/09/2023 RI10L1BYRQ~1578#334~254723700001~-MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0179894 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,966,154.90 Cr
~BEAUTTAH SIGANGA
01/09/2023 RI14L1GD3K~1578#9301~254721837100~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0181180 01/09/2023 0.00 7,000.00 11,973,154.90 Cr
2~CAROLYNE KORI
01/09/2023 RI18L1JV6K~1578#L.S06242~254727271012~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0182131 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 11,983,154.90 Cr
0222~JONATHAN MUTUA
01/09/2023 RI13L1YAFH~1578#37378906~254715083191~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0186593 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 11,984,154.90 Cr
00222~RUTH NYABUTO
01/09/2023 LS11238~ONGENY FAITH KERUBO~ BRS24691568 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,987,154.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS04993~WAIRIMU GRACE WANJIRU~ BRS24692247 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,989,154.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS08153~MURIGI ERNEST MWANIKI~ BRS24692455 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 11,992,154.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS02743~GEOFFREY AMUGUNE JUMBA~ BRS24693527 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 11,994,154.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS00483~SAMUEL MURIGI MWANIKI~ BRS24694287 01/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 12,024,154.90 Cr
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01/09/2023 IR07802309011992,CAROLINE WANGU S24697935 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 12,029,154.90 Cr
WAMBUGU/RFB/02389 Wambugu C Wangu/000001098040
01/09/2023 RI17L407CX~1578#5397~254725504072~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0205386 01/09/2023 0.00 19,000.00 12,048,154.90 Cr
2~RONALD WEBALE
01/09/2023 RI16L45CK4~1578#6988~254728322566~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0206789 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,068,154.90 Cr
2~SARAH MBITHE
01/09/2023 RI12L49UM6~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0207841 01/09/2023 0.00 5,500.00 12,073,654.90 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
01/09/2023 RI19L4GJ4F~1578#1L.S11229~254716311305~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0209441 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 12,078,654.90 Cr
0222~0OSCAR JONYO
01/09/2023 RI19L4ZXIX~1578#06219~254711459689~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0213873 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 12,088,654.90 Cr
2~LILIAN KIRURI
01/09/2023 RI15L5EE1Z~1578#L.S06942~254712234772~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0216927 01/09/2023 0.00 15,144.00 12,103,798.90 Cr
0222~TIMOTHY MUKITI
01/09/2023 LS00541~102391~SAMUEL BOGONKO KEENGWE 012CB0219721 05/09/2023 0.00 123,232.00 12,227,030.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI13L5RP5P~1578#1L.S11230~254720045366~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0219843 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 12,229,030.90 Cr
0222~DENIS MBURU
01/09/2023 LS02383~KITHURE KINDIKI~ BRS24708010 01/09/2023 0.00 500,000.00 12,729,030.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI18L6NA2Q~1578#6740~254723712699~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0226801 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 12,744,030.90 Cr
2~-MAUREEN CHERUIYOT
01/09/2023 RI14L6Y30Q~1578#4452~254725992607~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0228974 01/09/2023 0.00 19,000.00 12,763,030.90 Cr
2~MULAMA CLIVE
01/09/2023 RI13L7KUUF~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0233916 01/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 12,793,030.90 Cr
22~VICTOR MOSOTA
01/09/2023 RI13L7NHYL~1578#LS04153~254722566709~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0234438 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,813,030.90 Cr
0222~AMBROSE MULANDI
01/09/2023 RI12L7QMHY~1578#S02966~254726319624~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0235124 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 12,833,030.90 Cr
0222~CATHERINE NGANGA
01/09/2023 RI11L88GKX~1578#02934~254723803833~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0239173 01/09/2023 0.00 150,000.00 12,983,030.90 Cr
22~ONGERI JEREMIAH
01/09/2023 RI13L8FWA7~1578#02934~254723803833~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0240709 01/09/2023 0.00 50,000.00 13,033,030.90 Cr
22~ONGERI JEREMIAH
01/09/2023 RI118L80QP4~1578#L.S09134~254720299745~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0242581 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,035,030.90 Cr
00222~CAROLINE KIMATHI
01/09/2023 RI17L8YXXN~1578#37605923~254795847457~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0244878 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,036,030.90 Cr
00222~esther webo
01/09/2023 RI10L9HBEI~1578#10642~254713108306~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0248631 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,038,030.90 Cr
22~MERCELINE MKAMBURI
01/09/2023 RI11L90Z8J~1578#00246~254722761102~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0250293 01/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 13,078,030.90 Cr
22~GLADYS KARANJA
01/09/2023 RI19LAVA61~1578#10369~254724154481~-MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0259894 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,081,030.90 Cr
22~LIZBETH MUSYOKA
01/09/2023 RI12LAZ056~1578#1.S11439~254725450395~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0260556 01/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 13,106,030.90 Cr
0222~JOYCE OWINO
01/09/2023 RI15LBNZJB~1578#L.S08679~254712138779~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0266330 01/09/2023 0.00 27,000.00 13,133,030.90 Cr
0222~STEPHEN MUSILI
01/09/2023 RI17LBS4W1~1578#LS 11338~254727870703~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0267176 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,136,030.90 Cr
400222~RUTH ODANGA
01/09/2023 RI19LBWLKT~1578#10101379~254701094311~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0268165 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,139,030.90 Cr
400222~GRACE ABALO
01/09/2023 RI10LE8X61~1578#L.S10337~254722626124~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0287328 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,140,030.90 Cr
222~ALICENT MUCHUNI
01/09/2023 RI19LFER43~1578#1L.509296~254717908168~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0296743 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,142,030.90 Cr
0222~Nelson Nzee
01/09/2023 RI17LFXGW5~1578#11050~254721540537~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0301206 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 13,143,030.90 Cr
222~DORCAS MUGURE
01/09/2023 04912~MUTUKU ERIC MUTUA~ BRS24745304 01/09/2023 0.00 8,000.00 13,151,030.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI19LGSWKH~1578#05745~254722248310~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0308570 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,166,030.90 Cr
222~TABITHA WERU
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01/09/2023 RI12LGZC94~1578#7688~254712374786~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0310201 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,171,030.90 Cr
2~AZMAIRA SALEH
01/09/2023 RI17LHBXFP~1578#05346~254722458684~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0313196 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,186,030.90 Cr
22~MARY OGETA
01/09/2023 RI11LIOVXD~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0318860 01/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 13,286,030.90 Cr
22~DAISY NJERI
01/09/2023 RI10LI56B4~1578#11090~254706544589~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0319754 01/09/2023 0.00 71,000.00 13,357,030.90 Cr
2~DAISY NJERI
01/09/2023 RI17LIOWEN~1578#4020~254723892736~MPESAC2B_40022 [ 033CB0320978 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,362,030.90 Cr
2~GEORGE AKELLO
01/09/2023 RI18LILW10~1578#09984~254720084873~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0323526 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,364,030.90 Cr
22~ROSE WAIRIMU
01/09/2023 RI14LIKBGC~1578#L.S11343~254704080279~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0331588 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,366,030.90 Cr
00222~CHARLES ONYANGO
01/09/2023 RI11LK2MQZ~1578#1.511494~254707313453~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0335887 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,376,030.90 Cr
00222~PETER SIMON
01/09/2023 ABOCB7A9FE23 01100001711200 068CB0336058 01/09/2023 0.00 66,000.00 13,442,030.90 Cr
01/09/2023 PESALINK~8YBkPb5I18~EUNICE WANJA 018CB0340288 01/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 13,542,030.90 Cr
NJERU~2000025585~0010~MNo 00163
01/09/2023 RI1ALLSAPY~1578#7067~254724020845~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0351231 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 13,545,030.90 Cr
2~JUSTINE WANYONYI
01/09/2023 RI1OLMDHUV~1578#L.S02593~254721605175~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0356479 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 13,550,030.90 Cr
00222~DENNIS MUNGAI
01/09/2023 RI10LNJ78M~1578#1L.S09378~254722596989~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0366033 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 13,552,030.90 Cr
0222~CHRIS MIGWI
01/09/2023 LS05347 CHQ No002603 012CB0371104 05/09/2023 0.00 9,100.00 13,561,130.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS05344 CHQ No002605 012CB0371147 05/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 13,601,130.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS07090 CHQ No000635 012CB0371370 05/09/2023 0.00 203,000.00 13,804,130.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI15LO6ST7~1578#06637~254729852164~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0371587 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 13,819,130.90 Cr
22~DIANA WAITITU
01/09/2023 RI14LP7JN4~1578#903~254723725765~MPESAC2B_400222 |033CB0379405 01/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 13,919,130.90 Cr
~MAGDALENE WAITHAKA
01/09/2023 COMM EFT DR 230901 012CB0381877 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 13,918,930.90 Cr
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230901 012CB0381877 01/09/2023 40.00 0.00 13,918,890.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI11LQ9LPJ~1578#LS04606~254723366068~MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0388802 01/09/2023 0.00 23,000.00 13,941,890.90 Cr
0222~-BENJAMIN NGENO
01/09/2023 RI12LQHROW~1578#LS05379~254710255203~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0390654 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 13,951,890.90 Cr
400222~MONICAH MWANGI
01/09/2023 LS05272~000129~0OTUKE SANDRA KEMUMA 012CB0393389 05/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 14,051,890.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI14LSONVC~1578#LS11157~254701049508~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0406393 01/09/2023 0.00 6,000.00 14,057,890.90 Cr
00222~JOSEPHINE NDAARU
01/09/2023 RI17LS9T2D~1578#2054~254725206822~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0406409 01/09/2023 0.00 33,610.00 14,091,500.90 Cr
2~FATMA MUIRURI
01/09/2023 RI18LSNQN2~1578#3407~254720563524~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0409737 01/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 14,121,500.90 Cr
22~WILLIE KAMAU
01/09/2023 RI15LSVESN~1578#9430~254729774003~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0411654 01/09/2023 0.00 10,500.00 14,132,000.90 Cr
2~KENNEDY MUTUKU
01/09/2023 RI17LUD7ND~1578#L.S07829~254721947638~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0424239 01/09/2023 0.00 15,801.00 14,147,801.90 Cr
00222~WENDY MUGANDA
01/09/2023 RI12LUEIS6~1578#33536771~254713707860~MPESAC2B_4 |[033CB0424557 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,148,801.90 Cr
00222~-GRACE SAMUEL
01/09/2023 LS06168~000793~TARUS EDGAR RUTTO 012CB0425185 05/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,158,801.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS03119~000794~ONYANGO VICTOR AUGUSTUS 012CB0425198 05/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,168,801.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI13LUPLCJ~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_400222 [ 033CB0427088 01/09/2023 0.00 7,560.00 14,176,361.90 Cr
~VICTORIA SIMIYU
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01/09/2023 RI18LUWX2K~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0428768 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,178,361.90 Cr
22~ERASTUS KISOMO
01/09/2023 RI10LUZFFO~1578#L.S03640~254722979005~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0429392 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,198,361.90 Cr
00222~LUCY NGARI
01/09/2023 RI18LVQI30~1578#LS09715~254719859113~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0435540 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,200,361.90 Cr
0222~DENNIS CHESOLI
01/09/2023 RI15LVS7L7~1578#29091222~254721215030~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0435702 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,201,361.90 Cr
00222~ANNAH VUNDI
01/09/2023 RI17LW9J9H~1578#30167306~254708622287~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0440215 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,203,361.90 Cr
00222~CYNTHIA GACHARA
01/09/2023 RI13LWTYJD~1578#09809~254724104801~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0444946 01/09/2023 0.00 100.00 14,203,461.90 Cr
222~TONNY MIGWI
01/09/2023 RI17LWUWEN~1578#08822~254725004482~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0445148 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,208,461.90 Cr
0222~SHIRLENE KHAEMBA
01/09/2023 RI10LY8XS6~1578#33442099~254703935419~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0456870 01/09/2023 0.00 7,000.00 14,215,461.90 Cr
00222~MILLICENT OWUOR
01/09/2023 RI18LYBAZW~1578#10612~254720549987~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0457279 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,217,461.90 Cr
222~IVY MABELLE
01/09/2023 RI14LYPOPE~1578#08488~254710379501~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0460326 01/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 14,257,461.90 Cr
22~EVELYNE WERU
01/09/2023 RI13LZJ30B~1578#LS08614~254700002660~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0467821 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,260,461.90 Cr
0222~MERCY OMUYA
01/09/2023 RI19MOB4UH~1578#LS 08732~254721502879~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0474420 01/09/2023 0.00 1,500.00 14,261,961.90 Cr
400222~Moreen Vuzigwa
01/09/2023 RI1OM12E6A~1578#4877~254721781460~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0481125 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,266,961.90 Cr
2~ELIUD SENTEU
01/09/2023 RI12M1DBAK~1578#2073~254722649114~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0484001 01/09/2023 0.00 150,000.00 14,416,961.90 Cr
22~JACQUELINE NJAGI
01/09/2023 RI1IOM1HLL7~1578#4589~254721781460~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0485010 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,421,961.90 Cr
2~ELIUD SENTEU
01/09/2023 RI13M25JDH~1578#08587~254729951883~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0490539 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,431,961.90 Cr
22~PETER MUKUNDI
01/09/2023 RI13M2PQXF~1578#09651~254791541008~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0496057 01/09/2023 0.00 500.00 14,432,461.90 Cr
222~BEATRICE BOGE
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0499153 01/09/2023 0.00 61,000.00 14,493,461.90 Cr
~MWANGI K KIMINDA
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0499153 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 14,493,261.90 Cr
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~MWANGI K KIMINDA 012CB0499153 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 14,493,231.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI18M383SY~1578#9430~254729774003~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0500913 01/09/2023 0.00 1,200.00 14,494,431.90 Cr
2~KENNEDY MUTUKU
01/09/2023 RI17M420GX~1578#LS08116~254706269670~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0509315 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,495,431.90 Cr
00222~JOAN OWINO
01/09/2023 RI15M42LYH~1578#07253~254722929285~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0509706 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,505,431.90 Cr
22~DUKE OMWENGA
01/09/2023 RI17M4750T~1578#27201441~254711447632~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0510843 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,506,431.90 Cr
00222~SOLOMON NDIRANGU
01/09/2023 RI1L7M4HWPH~1578#1.S11282~254704695694~MPESAC2B _ | 033CB0514470 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,508,431.90 Cr
400222~-MARYANN MUGO
01/09/2023 RI1L7M4PMXV~1578#10600~254725735499~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0516904 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,518,431.90 Cr
222~VICTOR MOSOTA
01/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~JOHN N OBAE SHARES 05130~JOHN 012CB0518897 01/09/2023 0.00 193,146.00 14,711,577.90 Cr
NYONGA OBAE
01/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0518897 01/09/2023 200.00 0.00 14,711,377.90 Cr
01/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~JOHN NYONGA OBAE 012CB0518897 01/09/2023 30.00 0.00 14,711,347.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI14M5HRO4~1578#5576~254720022778~MPESAC2B_ 4002 |033CB0524692 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,716,347.90 Cr
22~SAMSON WAIRIMU
01/09/2023 RI19M6F0I3~1578#05655~254711766235~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0534121 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,717,347.90 Cr
2~GRACE MATATA
01/09/2023 RI15M61YDH~1578#L.S10686~254718101949~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0535193 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,718,347.90 Cr
0222~FAITH THUKU
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01/09/2023 RI15M7V68B~1578#LS06614~254713054955~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0549362 01/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,738,347.90 Cr
0222~FLORA MWESELI
01/09/2023 RI15M80YTD~1578#10936~254722335352~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0557697 01/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 14,739,347.90 Cr
222~DOROTHY KIPRONO
01/09/2023 RI18MBQEHQ~1578#L.S11448~254700448188~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0558058 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,741,347.90 Cr
00222~TABITHA OSEKO
01/09/2023 RI19M9FJ3V~1578#L.S09158~254721823194~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0563939 01/09/2023 0.00 12,200.00 14,753,547.90 Cr
0222~SALOME KAMANDE
01/09/2023 RI11MC30B9~1578#05265~254721529719~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0585954 01/09/2023 0.00 4,110.00 14,757,657.90 Cr
222~HANNAH BUYUKA
01/09/2023 POSAG032076 P0OSS24862408 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,762,657.90 Cr
~324401172130~LS01089~P0OS34076_01100001711200
01/09/2023 RI13MDM5G5~1578#1L.510945~254703167271~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0597713 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,764,657.90 Cr
00222~KEVIN LAGAT
01/09/2023 RIL7MEIT8V~1578#LS08913~254711123165~-MPESAC2B 40 [033CB0604431 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,774,657.90 Cr
0222~FRANKLIN NYAGAH
01/09/2023 RI19OMGKFS3~1578#1L.509425~254710439605~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0619545 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,779,657.90 Cr
00222~CHRISTABEL EBOSO
01/09/2023 RIL7MGO3IT~1578#07640~254727588651~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0620212 01/09/2023 0.00 28,334.00 14,807,991.90 Cr
22~BENJAMIN KYALO
01/09/2023 RIL7MIUQFP~1578#1L.S11263~254727106271~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0642041 01/09/2023 0.00 1,500.00 14,809,491.90 Cr
00222~Daniel Kola
01/09/2023 RIZOMM7NZ6~1578#1L.S11408~254759247450~MPESAC2B_4 | 033CB0657756 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,811,491.90 Cr
00222~TABITHA NDIRITU
01/09/2023 RILISMTYY47~1578#7832~254727965687~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0710125 01/09/2023 0.00 8,000.00 14,819,491.90 Cr
2~RODGERS NYANGAU
01/09/2023 LS05344~002604~MOGENI KELVIN 012CB0710838 05/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 14,839,491.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI18MW8VV4~1578#5718~254727400842~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0725815 01/09/2023 0.00 70,000.00 14,909,491.90 Cr
22~MARYCONCEPTER NZAKUVA
01/09/2023 RIL3MYV2T5~1578#L.S11239~254722568815~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0741182 01/09/2023 0.00 7,000.00 14,916,491.90 Cr
00222~ruth kyeva
01/09/2023 RI12MZMU76~1578#1.S10843~254710331679~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0745312 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,921,491.90 Cr
00222~NATALIE OBAGO
01/09/2023 RIL3N1IF5B~1578#L.S10969~254710574509~MPESAC2B_ 40 |033CB0756103 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 14,931,491.90 Cr
0222~JAVAN OTWOMA
01/09/2023 RI18N2MS26~1578#LS 033CB0762206 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 14,936,491.90 Cr
10715~254719533779~MPESAC2B_400222~PETER
KINYANJUI
01/09/2023 RI19NB3Z03~1578#10177~254713689770~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0806155 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,938,491.90 Cr
22~MARVIN OTIENO
01/09/2023 RIZONCFDQF~1578#L.S10753~254720165175~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0812349 01/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 14,941,491.90 Cr
00222~BILHA KIMANI
01/09/2023 RIL7NCGO05V~1578#10477~254715659700~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0812478 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,943,491.90 Cr
222~CLARA WANYAMA
01/09/2023 RI1L8NHNVVI~1578#08789~254723980167~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0838106 01/09/2023 0.00 200.00 14,943,691.90 Cr
22~KYALO MUSYOKA
01/09/2023 RI1O9NHPGN5~1578#31848530~254704360745~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0838354 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,945,691.90 Cr
400222~-BERNHARD NGETICH
01/09/2023 RI12NHW9ONS~1578#33753161~254704360745~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0839352 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 14,947,691.90 Cr
400222~-BERNHARD NGETICH
01/09/2023 RI14ANIF4QI~1578#L.S03120~254721442072~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0842240 01/09/2023 0.00 60,000.00 15,007,691.90 Cr
222~ISOLINA KINYUA
01/09/2023 EDWARD GICHANA0000010110944509 S24994369 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,012,691.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS02532 CAROL M K MBURUGU S25003652 01/09/2023 0.00 178,722.00 15,191,413.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS09585 FREDERICK NJIHIA KAHARA S25003671 01/09/2023 0.00 4,000.00 15,195,413.90 Cr
01/09/2023 CB118645 S25009074 01/09/2023 0.00 4,321.00 15,199,734.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RILONJBO12~1578#07387~254711389692~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0848790 01/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 15,202,234.90 Cr
22~AGINA ELIZABETH
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01/09/2023 RI16NK3KAU~1578#08293~254728093763~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0854784 01/09/2023 0.00 15,700.00 15,217,934.90 Cr
222~-NAOMY NANGENDO
01/09/2023 RI14NKJYFI~1578#10489~254708525445~MPESAC2B_4002 [033CB0857893 01/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,219,934.90 Cr
22~ALFAYO WYCLIFFE
01/09/2023 MNO 1845 CECILIA GATHONI N S25036433 01/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,229,934.90 Cr
01/09/2023 LS04524 CHARLES OTIENO AYOO S25059538 01/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,234,934.90 Cr
01/09/2023 MNO 1974ANDREW MAINYE S25060426 01/09/2023 0.00 37,500.00 15,272,434.90 Cr
01/09/2023 RI2Z3NNFGYH~1578#LS06901~254729676811~-MPESAC2B_4|033CB0872577 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,274,434.90 Cr
00222~ISABELLAH BETT
01/09/2023 RI25NNXAPB~1578#L.502285~254795676415~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0874738 02/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,284,434.90 Cr
00222~Sospeter njoroge
01/09/2023 LS04674 RUTH BIKAMBO S25064658 01/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 15,299,434.90 Cr
02/09/2023 PESALINK~1245XRQ5Z~DEDAN MAINA 018CB0003088 02/09/2023 0.00 29,871.00 15,329,305.90 Cr
WACHIRA~0100010192085~0031~Loan and savings
02/09/2023 RI23NTZ45R~254724628929~01100001711200~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0024476 02/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 15,359,305.90 Cr
400200~WOLLACE GATUNDU
02/09/2023 RI27004FPJ~1578#02627~254729791745~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0060219 02/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,369,305.90 Cr
22~CHRISTOPHER MWAURA
02/09/2023 RI2300YGTF~1578#06843~254711656385~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0065572 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,374,305.90 Cr
222~SONIA ODERA
02/09/2023 LS03643~001614~NJOROGE TERESIAH WANGECHI 012CB0077376 05/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 15,389,305.90 Cr
02/09/2023 RI2903IHLL~1578#258~254721249345~MPESAC2B_400222 [033CB0083519 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,394,305.90 Cr
~GRACE MUKUHA
02/09/2023 RI220460FY~1578#11354~254797110542~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0088123 02/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 15,404,305.90 Cr
22~DIANAH ATEKA
02/09/2023 RI2907090F~1578#L.508270~254723004263~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0113211 02/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 15,429,305.90 Cr
0222~SHARON CHILUMO
02/09/2023 RI2ZBO8RRDY~1578#L.S11270~254725876024~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0121335 02/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 15,449,305.90 Cr
00222~MARK OMUGA
02/09/2023 RI1290910A5~1578#L.510821~254728063661~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0123383 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,451,305.90 Cr
0222~DEBORAH MULEMIAH
02/09/2023 RI2109Y6ML~1578#Ls01818~254724668398~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0130152 02/09/2023 0.00 8,000.00 15,459,305.90 Cr
0222~KENNEDY MUGO
02/09/2023 RI260A8PW2~1578#09082~254715456598~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0132249 02/09/2023 0.00 4,000.00 15,463,305.90 Cr
222~IDA ANYANGO
02/09/2023 RI2Z8B0OAR84A~1578#L.S06304~254722174724~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0135910 02/09/2023 0.00 20,434.00 15,483,739.90 Cr
00222~TUM PIUS
02/09/2023 RI260B0484~1578#L.S02003~254723781183~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0137626 02/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 15,498,739.90 Cr
0222~LYDIA WANJUKI
02/09/2023 RI240C9JK0~1578#08215~254712847401~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0147054 02/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 15,538,739.90 Cr
22~LILIAN NAMUNYU
02/09/2023 ABOCEE272223 01100001711200 Repayment of loan 068CB0177595 02/09/2023 0.00 29,500.00 15,568,239.90 Cr
LS05607
02/09/2023 RI260GR0Q8~1578#1L.S03388~254714363982~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0180715 02/09/2023 0.00 11,269.00 15,579,508.90 Cr
00222~ANNET NYUKURI
02/09/2023 RI230HZ3LN~1578#08456~254701202464~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0190443 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,584,508.90 Cr
22~MIRIAM TATU
02/09/2023 RI250ILIKJ~1578#29466054~254705435572~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0195247 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,585,508.90 Cr
0222~MELLEN MOMANYI
02/09/2023 RI230K7HKF~1578#1.S09341~254721812239~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0208490 02/09/2023 0.00 25,305.00 15,610,813.90 Cr
00222~JACKLINE MWANGI
02/09/2023 RI250MIK5V~1578#10216~254705222619~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0226877 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,612,813.90 Cr
22~BARON NDOLO
02/09/2023 RI200MVEZO~1578#09455~254728402510~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0229667 02/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 15,615,813.90 Cr
222~LORRAIN ODHIAMBO
02/09/2023 RI230NKS5D~1578#08827~254712002813~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0235250 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,617,813.90 Cr
222~LYDIA MWANZIA
02/09/2023 RI250NLX09~1578#10508~254714318636~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0235465 02/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 15,647,813.90 Cr
22~ISAAC OKINYO
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02/09/2023 RI270QTSEB~1578#L.S10179~254719331822~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0260950 02/09/2023 0.00 25,500.00 15,673,313.90 Cr
00222~REGINALD MANYARA
02/09/2023 RI230QXO0OF1~1578#07519~254703493684~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0261758 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 15,675,313.90 Cr
222~LYNN OWANO
02/09/2023 RI250RILBJ~1578#7086~254720309000~MPESAC2B 40022 |033CB0266128 02/09/2023 0.00 8,500.00 15,683,813.90 Cr
2~PATRICK MWACHI
02/09/2023 RI2Z3OTMRAB~1578#LS11211~254796016032~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0282004 02/09/2023 0.00 50,000.00 15,733,813.90 Cr
00222~Kenneth Juma
02/09/2023 RI250ZLCSF~1578#LS07853~254790259952~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0321714 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,734,813.90 Cr
00222~VICTOR MAKORI
02/09/2023 RI27POXCD9~1578#948~254722641068~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0330294 02/09/2023 0.00 19,500.00 15,754,313.90 Cr
~TOM OSOLIKA
02/09/2023 RI26P1E36W~1578#29676736~254701345353~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0333465 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 15,755,313.90 Cr
00222~BEN NAMBO
02/09/2023 PESALINK~41735940X~TEDDY LABAN 018CB0335019 02/09/2023 0.00 25,701.00 15,781,014.90 Cr
KEGODE~01058150006817~0066~Ls09494
02/09/2023 RI25P20P6R~1578#28910306~254719134932~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0337565 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 15,786,014.90 Cr
00222~SIMON KIRAGU
02/09/2023 M/NO1019CHQ NO2053 CHQ No002053 012CB0354796 05/09/2023 0.00 500,000.00 16,286,014.90 Cr
02/09/2023 M/NO1019CHQ NO2054 CHQ No002054 012CB0354822 05/09/2023 0.00 500,000.00 16,786,014.90 Cr
02/09/2023 RI26P4XGIA~1578#32143400~254722952421~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0355735 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,788,014.90 Cr
00222~ALVIN NYAKUNDI
02/09/2023 RI21P9SLYJ~1578#07740~254707866249~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0385551 02/09/2023 0.00 7,800.00 16,795,814.90 Cr
22~ERIC KIARIE
02/09/2023 RI20PA049M~1578#L.500928~254722846965~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0386745 02/09/2023 0.00 72,000.00 16,867,814.90 Cr
0222~MICHAEL MAWEU
02/09/2023 RI28PBCIOW~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0395208 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 16,868,814.90 Cr
2~JOHN OMUDANGA
02/09/2023 RI28PGJ48Q~1578#4095~254706511695~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0429098 02/09/2023 0.00 36,000.00 16,904,814.90 Cr
2~DAVID ONSARE
02/09/2023 RI21PJ517R~1578#09986~254703777542~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0444378 02/09/2023 0.00 4,321.00 16,909,135.90 Cr
2~BENARD KIJANA
02/09/2023 RI23PJ7MB9~1578#2836~254725796003~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0444786 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 16,911,135.90 Cr
2~-MARGARET NJOKI
02/09/2023 POSAG033244 POSS25247307 02/09/2023 0.00 30,000.00 16,941,135.90 Cr
~324502175600~LS05638~P0S38244 01100001711200
02/09/2023 RI20PSTN28~1578#L.S09961~254724353206~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0500012 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 16,942,135.90 Cr
0222~CATHERINE KIHUHA
02/09/2023 RI20PW8NWK~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0518736 02/09/2023 0.00 7,690.00 16,949,825.90 Cr
2~VICTORIA SIMIYU
02/09/2023 RI24PWJW88~1578%# LS 033CB0520298 02/09/2023 0.00 4,000.00 16,953,825.90 Cr
07672~254719475210~MPESAC2B_400222~DENNIS
NYANGULE
02/09/2023 RI24PY1CAM~1578#1L.509954~254705818364~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0528300 02/09/2023 0.00 15,286.00 16,969,111.90 Cr
00222~PAULAPERIS WANDERA
02/09/2023 RI24PYA4CE~1578#05607~254720582353~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0529696 02/09/2023 0.00 5,366.00 16,974,477.90 Cr
22~LISA WANJOHI
02/09/2023 RI26PZCUYA~1578#L.S10611~254721725643~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0535187 02/09/2023 0.00 7,000.00 16,981,477.90 Cr
00222~MUKIIRA LAWMANN
02/09/2023 RI129Q02U0L~1578#L.S00850~254721386268~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0538854 02/09/2023 0.00 110,000.00 17,091,477.90 Cr
0222~GEORGE NJAMWITHA
02/09/2023 RI25Q03E25~1578#07106~254727924363~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0538983 02/09/2023 0.00 9,000.00 17,100,477.90 Cr
22~SAMSON NYANGALA
02/09/2023 RI21Q00UDX~1578#10263~254714316500~MPESAC2B_400 | 033CB0542050 02/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,110,477.90 Cr
222~HELLEN KAGUNYI
02/09/2023 RI121Q9U50B~1578#L.511053~254723626866~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0586249 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,112,477.90 Cr
0222~Jackson mutunga
02/09/2023 RI21QBNZ8N~1578#L.S11014~254724976876~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0595046 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,117,477.90 Cr
00222~LILIAN AKOTH
02/09/2023 RI26QD2X02~1578#6073~254724398579~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0601956 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,119,477.90 Cr
2~PETER OLENDI
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02/09/2023 RI29QFW6TV~1578#L.S07468~254725744659~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0616078 02/09/2023 0.00 9,000.00 17,128,477.90 Cr
00222~SIMON KAMANGUYA
02/09/2023 RI123QJ2B23~1578#SL.11457~254721789249~MPESAC2B_40 [ 033CB0630866 02/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 17,129,477.90 Cr
0222~ROBERT WASIKE
02/09/2023 RI23QPEBXJ~1578#LS06753~254724351165~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0659545 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,131,477.90 Cr
00222~NORAH JAEL KIJALA
02/09/2023 RI29QQ6XKN~1578#L.S10390~254725144610~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0663843 02/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,136,477.90 Cr
00222~HENRY MUTAI
02/09/2023 RI23QRWO021~1578#L.S11406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0673467 02/09/2023 0.00 12,000.00 17,148,477.90 Cr
00222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
02/09/2023 RI20QSG710~1578#08789~254723980167~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0677453 02/09/2023 0.00 200.00 17,148,677.90 Cr
22~KYALO MUSYOKA
02/09/2023 RI23QSIEE3~1578#L.S06791~254704228940~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0677982 02/09/2023 0.00 300.00 17,148,977.90 Cr
0222~PETER WANYAMA
02/09/2023 RI27QSOTN7~1578#L.S08514~254706669387~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0679010 02/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 17,173,977.90 Cr
00222~JOHN MAINA
02/09/2023 RI28QTT2X4~1578#3522~254743440389~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0684214 02/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,175,977.90 Cr
2~evans ketoo
02/09/2023 6103GLORIA KANTAI S25329569 02/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,185,977.90 Cr
02/09/2023 RI20QVLUUW~1578#1.S11173~254704706622~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0692896 02/09/2023 0.00 6,500.00 17,192,477.90 Cr
00222~Morryne Chege
02/09/2023 3984 ALVIN MAGETO S25387960 02/09/2023 0.00 12,500.00 17,204,977.90 Cr
02/09/2023 RI33QWTCM7~1578#8030~254720849404~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0698308 03/09/2023 0.00 6,700.00 17,211,677.90 Cr
22~PAULA NGETICH
03/09/2023 EUNICE JEPKORIR KETER LS08183 S25399606 03/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 17,236,677.90 Cr
03/09/2023 RI30QY48BC~1578#LS03321~254721368509~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0000066 03/09/2023 0.00 19,999.00 17,256,676.90 Cr
00222~NYOKABI NJOGU
03/09/2023 RIS1QYMVY9~1578#09485~254728992395~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0002404 03/09/2023 0.00 5,100.00 17,261,776.90 Cr
222~ISMENE FEKSI
03/09/2023 RI33ROFP6P~1578#7414~254722460218~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0009992 03/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 17,281,776.90 Cr
2~FREDRICK ADHOCH
03/09/2023 RI39R7LDE7~1578#09876~254704834859~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0047347 03/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 17,301,776.90 Cr
22~ELIZABETH MUNGUI
03/09/2023 RI32R9C26Q~1578#06209~254721347889~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0055753 03/09/2023 0.00 75,000.00 17,376,776.90 Cr
22~JOEL BURIA
03/09/2023 PESALINK~109466802~WANJIRU 018CB0072859 03/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,386,776.90 Cr
NGIGE~0100313725400~0002~LS 02581
03/09/2023 AB0D19214323 01100001711200 068CB0093646 03/09/2023 0.00 18,434.00 17,405,210.90 Cr
03/09/2023 RIBORMV02I~1578#6779~254727457743~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0128653 03/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 17,407,710.90 Cr
2~PERPETUA MWANGI
03/09/2023 RI37RNV5AB~1578#05612~254725376049~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0135132 03/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 17,422,710.90 Cr
222~GODFREY OINDO
03/09/2023 RI3BBRQQDMO~1578#07320~254720803506~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0153572 03/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,424,710.90 Cr
0222~SHARON MWASI
03/09/2023 RI3B9RRUUUZ~1578#2974~254724719922~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0160671 03/09/2023 0.00 500.00 17,425,210.90 Cr
22~JOHN OMUDANGA
03/09/2023 PESALINK~477e054bd~PAUL KIRAGU 018CB0207050 03/09/2023 0.00 350,000.00 17,775,210.90 Cr
WATHUTA~2312150034~0007~loan rapayment
03/09/2023 POSAG019935 P0OSS25465544 03/09/2023 0.00 9,700.00 17,784,910.90 Cr
~324603145028~LS06021~P0OS15913 01100001711200
03/09/2023 RI34S7AAUE~1578#1970~254722609681~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0249925 03/09/2023 0.00 35,000.00 17,819,910.90 Cr
2~EMMA WANZA
03/09/2023 RI37S9J033~1578#07568~254729404415~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0262281 03/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 17,834,910.90 Cr
2~LYDIA NYAANGA
03/09/2023 RI37SEE9CP~1578#2358~254723875024~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0288407 03/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,836,910.90 Cr
2~ANN THEURI
03/09/2023 RI3B0SINWOO~1578#1.510326~254727234062~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0318369 03/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 17,841,910.90 Cr
00222~SARAH KEBAYA
03/09/2023 RI36SK1UDA4~1578#5294~254722712157~-MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0320561 03/09/2023 0.00 30,040.00 17,871,950.90 Cr
2~EMMA OGONGO
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03/09/2023 RI34SLF41A~1578#10629~254729275352~-MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0328765 03/09/2023 0.00 43,000.00 17,914,950.90 Cr
22~VICTOR OWINO
03/09/2023 PESALINK~37QIcZvNT~LSK SACCO 018CB0329663 03/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,916,950.90 Cr
LTD~0111602004~0063~Ref:c14d4f91094240fdaa38525
03/09/2023 RI35SQUUAL~1578#1.511283~254725202598~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0361369 03/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,918,950.90 Cr
00222~Sylvia Muthemba
03/09/2023 RI36SSVLWQ~1578#L.S06494~254722200982~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0373021 03/09/2023 0.00 35,000.00 17,953,950.90 Cr
00222~ROSEMARY THIONGO
03/09/2023 RI38STXUL2~1578#07421~254726913069~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0378878 03/09/2023 0.00 16,500.00 17,970,450.90 Cr
22~MOUREEN TANUI
03/09/2023 RI37SXT6ER~1578#341~254722840958~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0400043 03/09/2023 0.00 7,980.00 17,978,430.90 Cr
~VICTORIA SIMIYU
03/09/2023 RI36TB4A7TK~1578#28546253~254723069304~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0462813 03/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 17,979,430.90 Cr
00222~LYDIA NALIANYA
03/09/2023 RI39TBWRJB~1578#33681813~254720131828~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0466442 03/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 17,981,430.90 Cr
400222~JONATHAN RIITHO
03/09/2023 RI31ITBX8MX~1578#L.S11105~254723407201~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0466485 03/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 17,991,430.90 Cr
00222~JOSEPH MUTISYA
03/09/2023 RIB6TE6X4U~1578#09271~254711820497~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0477573 03/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 18,006,430.90 Cr
22~TOM TOROME
03/09/2023 RI37TEJHZX~1578#09272~254711820497~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0479145 03/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,007,430.90 Cr
22~TOM TOROME
03/09/2023 RI35THXVQT~1578#08567~254113906727~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0494389 03/09/2023 0.00 5,091.00 18,012,521.90 Cr
222~0OBAE SAMUEL
03/09/2023 RI37TIXAF7~1578#L.510297~254717737764~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0498859 03/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,017,521.90 Cr
0222~BRIAN OTIENO
03/09/2023 RI33TKP1JT~1578#10165~254793808988~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0506092 03/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,020,521.90 Cr
22~Joshua Ogongo
03/09/2023 RI38TLBY2G~1578#L.S10731~254726600659~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0509007 03/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,023,521.90 Cr
0222~EMMANUEL OTIENO
03/09/2023 RIB0OTLHF4Y~1578#L.S01495~254722782689~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0509698 03/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,033,521.90 Cr
0222~DUNCAN ISAAC OKWARO
03/09/2023 RI3B1TNPRRF~1578#1s06346~254700658195~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0519107 03/09/2023 0.00 24,384.00 18,057,905.90 Cr
0222~VINER MOTARI
03/09/2023 RI31TNSIZ3~1578#s06346~254700658195~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0519425 03/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,067,905.90 Cr
222~VINER MOTARI
03/09/2023 LS 06951 ELIZABETH NYAKUNDI S25584310 03/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,072,905.90 Cr
03/09/2023 RI3B8TONPDO~1578#5580~254724620011~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0523147 03/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,082,905.90 Cr
22~EVELYN NJIRU
03/09/2023 ID 27388312 MERCY NJERI NYANJI S25589045 03/09/2023 0.00 18,000.00 18,100,905.90 Cr
03/09/2023 RI37TQS63P~1578#1L.510186~254724500209~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0532318 03/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,101,905.90 Cr
0222~ELIZABETH ONYANGO
03/09/2023 RI49TSJGQB~1578#09514~254721809322~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0539652 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,111,905.90 Cr
222~TONIA OCHARO
04/09/2023 RI4A5TXQACZ~1578#8242~254721242195~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0024200 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,121,905.90 Cr
22~VIOLA BOSIRE
04/09/2023 RI142TZVSD6~1578#08423~254725760182~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0035513 04/09/2023 0.00 6,218.00 18,128,123.90 Cr
22~MICHAEL MUIMI
04/09/2023 RI47U1GYPB~1578#Ls04088~254706780705~-MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0044471 04/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 18,228,123.90 Cr
00222~John Thiongo
04/09/2023 RI49U1R8L7~1578#7755~254715492033~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0046125 04/09/2023 0.00 8,500.00 18,236,623.90 Cr
2~GEDION MULWA
04/09/2023 RI142U23WZ0~1578#JA0003216~254711715217~-MPESAC2B |033CB0050074 04/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,256,623.90 Cr
_400222~SHADRACK MUKAMI
04/09/2023 RI45U2LSH7~1578#11443~254720465337~MPESAC2B 4002 | 033CB0054595 04/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,276,623.90 Cr
22~LENAH WAMALWA
04/09/2023 RI46U3JDBA~1578#04866~254721346381~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0059940 04/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 18,296,623.90 Cr
22~DIANAH MAGETO
04/09/2023 RI44U3WBU8~1578#6175~254720364961~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0062256 04/09/2023 0.00 7,100.00 18,303,723.90 Cr
22~MAURINE OMUYA
04/09/2023 RI47UBH1A3~1578#L.S07641~254701447925~MPESAC2B_40(033CB0079111 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,304,723.90 Cr
0222~CAROLINE GUY
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04/09/2023 RI45U6QV5H~1578#4284~254728125333~MPESAC2B_ 4002 [033CB0080881 04/09/2023 0.00 25,501.00 18,330,224.90 Cr
22~NANCY KAUMBIA
04/09/2023 RI42UB6VMSA~1578#09905~254707777372~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0081970 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,335,224.90 Cr
222~SANDRAH MOTURI
04/09/2023 RI47U6X0S1~1578#7574~254703616641~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0082226 04/09/2023 0.00 4,000.00 18,339,224.90 Cr
2~ABIGAEL SAMIN
04/09/2023 RI42UB6ZG0OA~1578#11000~254726232663~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0082613 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,341,224.90 Cr
22~JAPHETH AYIECHA
04/09/2023 RI48U75I0E~1578#L.S08840~254708285629~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0083663 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,351,224.90 Cr
0222~NAHSHON MUNYOKI
04/09/2023 RI44U7THTIM~1578#L.S08053~254721621495~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0086341 04/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 18,353,724.90 Cr
00222~ESTHER NGANGA
04/09/2023 RI148U87VDE~1578#L.S04175~254728896417~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0091803 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 18,358,724.90 Cr
00222~GIDEON KIMOTHO
04/09/2023 RI45U8BRYDD~1578#1L.511001~254725212827~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0095773 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,359,724.90 Cr
00222~PETERSON KIREI
04/09/2023 IR07802309041302,CHRISTINE GATWIRI S25691558 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,361,724.90 Cr
KIMATHI/RFB/LS02138
04/09/2023 RI42UAHPKK~1578#10421~254716422019~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0109082 04/09/2023 0.00 17,000.00 18,378,724.90 Cr
222~Stephen Biketi
04/09/2023 RI46UARNE2~1578#L.S08600~254706821034~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0111999 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,380,724.90 Cr
00222~ROBINSON ORANGO
04/09/2023 RI41UB2C79~1578#722~254722747299~MPESAC2B_ 400222 |033CB0114923 04/09/2023 0.00 28,000.00 18,408,724.90 Cr
~ABDULRAHMAN AMINGA
04/09/2023 45963:10625 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,418,724.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:4649 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,428,724.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:7619 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,438,724.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:9287 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,448,724.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:9812 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 11,329.00 18,460,053.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:3931 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 1,200.00 18,461,253.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:6178 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 12,662.00 18,473,915.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:8494 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 13,000.00 18,486,915.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:9231 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 14,198.00 18,501,113.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:6005 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 14,589.00 18,515,702.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:3402 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 17,109.00 18,532,811.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:7249 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 17,748.00 18,550,559.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:10749 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,552,559.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:5671 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 23,068.00 18,575,627.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:497 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 18,578,627.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:4236 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 30,500.00 18,609,127.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:11028 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 18,649,127.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:6414 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 42,626.00 18,691,753.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:10954 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 50,000.00 18,741,753.90 Cr
04/09/2023 45963:3906 FPCS25700672 04/09/2023 0.00 58,173.00 18,799,926.90 Cr
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04/09/2023 RI44UBNOKG~1578#33521741~254702696848~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0121292 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 18,800,926.90 Cr
400222~Catherine Njiri
04/09/2023 RI40UBT1SQ~1578#1.511279~254714895343~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0122908 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,802,926.90 Cr
00222~PERISANN MUNENE
04/09/2023 RI40UC4K40~1578#4901~254726726482~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0126393 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 18,812,926.90 Cr
2~KIUNGA JUSTUS
04/09/2023 RI48UCPG78~1578#10004~254714037060~MPESAC2B_400 [033CB0132818 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 18,814,926.90 Cr
222~GODFREY ISOLIO
04/09/2023 LS00095~-MATHEW KYALO MBOBU~ BRS25711347 04/09/2023 0.00 245,550.00 19,060,476.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI40UDZAJ8~1578#09009~254729272534~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0146488 04/09/2023 0.00 8,000.00 19,068,476.90 Cr
22~SILVESTER NYAGA
04/09/2023 POSAG021457 POSS25716784 04/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 19,093,476.90 Cr
~324704101426~LS01907~P0OS26769 01100001711200
04/09/2023 RI46UET3GY~1578#3010~254725110700~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0155270 04/09/2023 0.00 5,050.00 19,098,526.90 Cr
22~STELLA ORENGO
04/09/2023 RI43UFS5NBT~1578#L.S05216~254740629577~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0158783 04/09/2023 0.00 115,000.00 19,213,526.90 Cr
00222~Solomon Mburu
04/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~MEMBER NO 4054~HATHAWAY 012CB0165162 04/09/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,263,526.90 Cr
GENERAL MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0165162 04/09/2023 200.00 0.00 19,263,326.90 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~HATHAWAY GENERAL 012CB0165162 04/09/2023 30.00 0.00 19,263,296.90 Cr
MERCHANTS LIMITED
04/09/2023 RI47UFUQWJ~1578#705~254721276566~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0165924 04/09/2023 0.00 40,000.00 19,303,296.90 Cr
2~GIDEON BARONGO
04/09/2023 RI48UH3X4Q~1578#L.S06388~254701138900~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0179727 04/09/2023 0.00 28,000.00 19,331,296.90 Cr
00222~JANE CHRISTINE GUNDO
04/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~-KENYA MARITIME PAYMENTS~KENYA [012CB0192755 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,333,296.90 Cr
MARITIME AUTHORITY
04/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0192755 04/09/2023 200.00 0.00 19,333,096.90 Cr
AUTHORITY
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~00000000KENYA MARITIME 012CB0192755 04/09/2023 30.00 0.00 19,333,066.90 Cr
AUTHORITY
04/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~Sacco Contributions~CHARTERED 012CB0195870 04/09/2023 0.00 15,000.00 19,348,066.90 Cr
INSTITUTE OF ARBITRATORS
04/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 012CB0195870 04/09/2023 200.00 0.00 19,347,866.90 Cr
ARBITRATORS
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHARTERED INSTITUTE OF 012CB0195870 04/09/2023 30.00 0.00 19,347,836.90 Cr
ARBITRATORS
04/09/2023 LS01957~JOSPHAT KIOKO KIVAYA~ BRS25741100 04/09/2023 0.00 12,000.00 19,359,836.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI46UKKKG0~1578#LS06371~254724412230~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0214072 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,361,836.90 Cr
00222~ELIZABETH WAIGWA
04/09/2023 RI46UKLO8M~1578#06616~254721422411~-MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0214351 04/09/2023 0.00 115,000.00 19,476,836.90 Cr
22~EUGENE KUBALLY
04/09/2023 RI43UMFZUV~1578#10420~254705642618~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0233163 04/09/2023 0.00 27,201.00 19,504,037.90 Cr
222~EUNICE LUMUMBA
04/09/2023 RI46UN5AB2~1578#31971126~254708152210~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0239980 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,505,037.90 Cr
00222~NANGOR LOKAALE
04/09/2023 RI44UN96NS~1578#L.S02090~254704323175~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0240885 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,506,037.90 Cr
00222~DOMINIC MASILA
04/09/2023 RI42UNC1W4~1578#1.511449~254729808406~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0241682 04/09/2023 0.00 500.00 19,506,537.90 Cr
00222~LISPER NJUE
04/09/2023 RI43U033WL~1578#09598~254712193752~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0248324 04/09/2023 0.00 20,500.00 19,527,037.90 Cr
222~MARGARET KIARIE
04/09/2023 RI45UOHSP1~1578#5882~254729968412~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0252409 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,530,037.90 Cr
22~ANNAH OTIENO
04/09/2023 RI49UOO3EJ~1578#09426~254723606908~MPESAC2B 400 [033CB0253929 04/09/2023 0.00 50,000.00 19,580,037.90 Cr
222~CAROLYNE JEPCHUMBA KIBET
04/09/2023 RI43UOQRCT~1578#7795~254710588680~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0254560 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,585,037.90 Cr
22~DERRICK NDUNGU
04/09/2023 RI40UOZNNA~1578#32430814~254725977736~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0256658 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,588,037.90 Cr
400222~DAMARIS KAHIGA
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04/09/2023 RI44UP20BW~1578#LS 033CB0257259 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,593,037.90 Cr
11477~254729420614~MPESAC2B_400222~JESSICA OPIYO
04/09/2023 RI47UQUIBH~1578#8419~254721292055~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0272042 04/09/2023 0.00 14,000.00 19,607,037.90 Cr
2~EUNICE WATHIAKA
04/09/2023 RI49URRO3N~1578#6611~254724320135~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0280560 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,608,037.90 Cr
22~JULIE MWANIKI
04/09/2023 RI42URXWTG~1578#09059~254712991044~MPESAC2B_400|033CB0282214 04/09/2023 0.00 35,000.00 19,643,037.90 Cr
222~PURITY MAINA
04/09/2023 RI140US43IM~1578#07333~254725783018~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0283774 04/09/2023 0.00 4,000.00 19,647,037.90 Cr
22~ZARINA WIRE
04/09/2023 RI42UT507Q~1578#0186~254724850259~MPESAC2B 40022 | 033CB0291937 04/09/2023 0.00 14,286.00 19,661,323.90 Cr
2~JULIUS KARANJA
04/09/2023 RI40UT89FE~1578#11441~254727477741~-MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0292622 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,666,323.90 Cr
22~Lenah Wamalwa
04/09/2023 RI46UTBMKY~1578#14601980~254704090171~-MPESAC2B_ |033CB0293443 04/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 19,668,823.90 Cr
400222~-MARTHA OUMA
04/09/2023 RI42UTKEJK~1578#6647~254720853890~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0295267 04/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 19,693,823.90 Cr
2~CJ MWANGI
04/09/2023 PESALINK~14ee4b6a7~ROSEWALL MANAGEMENT 018CB0296416 04/09/2023 0.00 182,000.00 19,875,823.90 Cr
LIMITED~4907700017~0007~LSK LOAN
04/09/2023 RI49UTZ159~1578#10125~254748818542~MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0299766 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 19,877,823.90 Cr
22~MILDRED MWANYIKA
04/09/2023 RI145UU123T~1578#8408~254715415070~MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0300318 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 19,882,823.90 Cr
2~John Gichuhi Ndirangu
04/09/2023 RI43UU37LR~1578#28704785~254714772982~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0301163 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 19,883,823.90 Cr
00222~GAUDENZIA MBALILWA
04/09/2023 RI148UUBVQS~1578#L.52098~254700053360~MPESAC2B_40 | 033CB0302549 04/09/2023 0.00 80,000.00 19,963,823.90 Cr
0222~SIMON NJOROGE
04/09/2023 RI42UUBY4S~1578#L.S09050~254702394838~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0303568 04/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 19,988,823.90 Cr
00222~harriet akwissa
04/09/2023 RI42UUNUMW~1578#1L.S11379~254703910080~MPESAC2B_ | 033CB0307510 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 19,991,823.90 Cr
400222~GLADYS OCHIENG
04/09/2023 POSAG004359 POSS25788193 04/09/2023 0.00 15,300.00 20,007,123.90 Cr
~324704125158~01324~P0OS04800_01100001711200
04/09/2023 RI40UVO5G0O~1578#11061~254710818552~MPESAC2B_ 400 |033CB0316017 04/09/2023 0.00 3,500.00 20,010,623.90 Cr
222~PATRICK NGURI
04/09/2023 RI40UVNMAY~1578#1L.S511363~254720436023~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0316078 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,012,623.90 Cr
00222~angela gachugu
04/09/2023 RI42UVPKGK~1578#5757~254726838570~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0316430 04/09/2023 0.00 13,027.00 20,025,650.90 Cr
22~GITHII MWERU
04/09/2023 RI41UW2S8V~1578#L.511406~254721727526~MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0319733 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,035,650.90 Cr
00222~KITIPA NAIKUMI
04/09/2023 RI40UX2N2K~1578#L.S08473~254702986987~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0328416 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 20,038,650.90 Cr
00222~PHOEBE NDIRITU
04/09/2023 RI40UX6091~1578#L.S05527~254720007146~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0329134 04/09/2023 0.00 9,803.00 20,048,453.90 Cr
0222~BRENDA MATHENGE
04/09/2023 LS00584~002088~NJUGUNA SIMON MATIRI 012CB0333491 06/09/2023 0.00 700,000.00 20,748,453.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI40UXVPLU~1578#LS_02620~254723457068~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0334681 04/09/2023 0.00 12,000.00 20,760,453.90 Cr
400222~ALICE KIROE
04/09/2023 RI49UY9SZ3~1578#9411~254704720667~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0337754 04/09/2023 0.00 20,000.00 20,780,453.90 Cr
2~MICHELLE OMWOYO
04/09/2023 RI47UZ3BIZ~1578#L.510504~254724984524~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0344325 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,782,453.90 Cr
0222~ANGELINE OLOO
04/09/2023 RI43UZH655~1578#06652~254708376392~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0347090 04/09/2023 0.00 17,801.00 20,800,254.90 Cr
22~MARGARET GICHAHI
04/09/2023 RI41UZKVSR~1578#06442~254725612334~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0347973 04/09/2023 0.00 12,000.00 20,812,254.90 Cr
222~MIRIAM MUMBI
04/09/2023 RI45UZTGN7~1578#07925~254728288719~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0349857 04/09/2023 0.00 45,000.00 20,857,254.90 Cr
222~MAUREEN CHEGE
04/09/2023 RI45UZTKH9~1578#L.S04115~254722840539~MPESAC2B 4 [033CB0349862 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,859,254.90 Cr
00222~DOMIZIANO RATANYA
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04/09/2023 RI146V078JG~1578#07925JA0008805~254728288719~MPESA| 033CB0352799 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,860,254.90 Cr
C2B_400222~MAUREEN CHEGE
04/09/2023 RI40VOMSG8~1578#L.S08269~254715329581~-MPESAC2B_4 |033CB0356437 04/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 20,960,254.90 Cr
00222~JOSEPH GICHERU
04/09/2023 RI40VOPBIK~1578#L.S04133~254722840539~MPESAC2B_40 |033CB0356883 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 20,961,254.90 Cr
0222~-DOMIZIANO RATANYA
04/09/2023 RI47VOQMTT~1578#10853~254701623135~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0357140 04/09/2023 0.00 2,555.00 20,963,809.90 Cr
222~erick kinoti
04/09/2023 RI41V25GI9~1578#L.S09134~254720299745~MPESAC2B_40 [033CB0367973 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 20,973,809.90 Cr
0222~CAROLINE KIMATHI
04/09/2023 RI46V31J08~1578#10445~254712398856~MPESAC2B 4002 |033CB0375171 04/09/2023 0.00 700.00 20,974,509.90 Cr
22~MICHAEL WAITITU
04/09/2023 RI41V3JA85~1578#5238~254723261621~MPESAC2B_ 40022 |033CB0378929 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,976,509.90 Cr
2~JAMES KOMU
04/09/2023 RI141V420MD~1578#01650~254722905521~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0383206 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 20,978,509.90 Cr
222~-MUGAMBI REMIGEO
04/09/2023 RI48VACFC4~1578#1L.510047~254746006400~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0385380 04/09/2023 0.00 21,000.00 20,999,509.90 Cr
0222~RUTH KABUU
04/09/2023 RI45V5PNY7~1578#775~254722619193~MPESAC2B_400222|033CB0395895 04/09/2023 0.00 150,000.00 21,149,509.90 Cr
~JAPHETH MWALIMU
04/09/2023 RI46V671WE~1578#09068~254718892141~MPESAC2B_4002|033CB0399529 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,154,509.90 Cr
22~SAMUEL CHELONGO
04/09/2023 RI49V6J3RD~1578#10348~254718948921~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0402156 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,155,509.90 Cr
22~EDITH NJUE
04/09/2023 RI41V6NE4X~1578#L.S10389~254723358718~MPESAC2B_40|033CB0403015 04/09/2023 0.00 25,000.00 21,180,509.90 Cr
0222~ERIC KIPKEMBOI
04/09/2023 RI49V6Q5BF~1578#31193224~254725839152~MPESAC2B_4|033CB0403588 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,185,509.90 Cr
00222~JOY ANGULU
04/09/2023 LS08560~GACHOGU LUCY WANJIKU~ BRS25833370 04/09/2023 0.00 5,500.00 21,191,009.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI40V7MB2C~1578#06457~254727614643~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0411074 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,194,009.90 Cr
222~MERCY OOGA
04/09/2023 LS02324 005804 RACHEAL NJERI GACHOYA 012CB0425796 04/09/2023 0.00 49,000.00 21,243,009.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI45V9SRXR~1578#09950~254703378593~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0429163 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,244,009.90 Cr
222~FRANCIS IHACHI
04/09/2023 LS00584~002087~NJUGUNA SIMON MATIRI 012CB0429322 06/09/2023 0.00 300,000.00 21,544,009.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI43VAOIAF~1578#3087~254727439505~-MPESAC2B_40022 |033CB0436078 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,549,009.90 Cr
2~HOSEA GICHOHI
04/09/2023 RI40VB34A6~1578# 033CB0439469 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,554,009.90 Cr
LS09647~254708117636~MPESAC2B_400222~JOSHUA
KIILU
04/09/2023 RI44VB6HKO~1578#10061~254702717224~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0440178 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,555,009.90 Cr
222~DANCAN KITUVA
04/09/2023 COMM EFT DR 230904 012CB0441137 04/09/2023 6,950.00 0.00 21,548,059.90 Cr
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230904 012CB0441137 04/09/2023 1,390.00 0.00 21,546,669.90 Cr
04/09/2023 COMM UNPAID EFT DR 230904 012CB0441137 04/09/2023 250.00 0.00 21,546,419.90 Cr
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY COMM EFT DR 230904 012CB0441137 04/09/2023 50.00 0.00 21,546,369.90 Cr
04/09/2023 LS01948~DANIEL MUTUA MATHUVA~ BRS25854936 04/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 21,646,369.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI48VCN41W~1578#08895~254718908349~MPESAC2B 400 |033CB0452515 04/09/2023 0.00 3,000.00 21,649,369.90 Cr
222~JACQUELINE WAIRIMU NJOROGE
04/09/2023 RI49VCUOWP~1578#05339~254727560066~MPESAC2B_400(033CB0454511 04/09/2023 0.00 300.00 21,649,669.90 Cr
222~GERVASIO MARETE
04/09/2023 LS00120~JEMIMAH WAKINI KIARIE~ BRS25858591 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,654,669.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI144VD2BVQ~1578#4676~254714477037~-MPESAC2B_4002 |033CB0456343 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,664,669.90 Cr
22~DENNIS MOTURI
04/09/2023 LS05926~KIARIE MUGUKU NJENGA~ BRS25858363 04/09/2023 0.00 1,000.00 21,665,669.90 Cr
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04/09/2023 LS/S1593 CHARITY RAHA MUGA BRCB0459456 04/09/2023 0.00 38,800.00 21,704,469.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI46VDX5RC~1578#05010~254722373204~MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0464475 04/09/2023 0.00 52,000.00 21,756,469.90 Cr
222~RONALD ROGO
04/09/2023 LS04145~WANJOHI SAMWEL KAROKI-WANJOHI SAMWEL |BRS25862500 04/09/2023 0.00 2,100.00 21,758,569.90 Cr
KAROKI
04/09/2023 RI47VEBA83~1578#7803~254720833793~MPESAC2B_40022 | 033CB0468406 04/09/2023 0.00 80,000.00 21,838,569.90 Cr
2~ELIZABETH WANJIRU
04/09/2023 LS07569~MBOGO JOSEPH GICHUNGU~MBOGO JOSEPH |BRS25863571 04/09/2023 0.00 5,500.00 21,844,069.90 Cr
GICHUNGU
04/09/2023 Inward EFT Credit ~1EFIO232450002~CHRISTINE NJERI 012CB0469800 04/09/2023 0.00 85,000.00 21,929,069.90 Cr
WAITIMU
04/09/2023 COMM INWARD EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0469800 04/09/2023 200.00 0.00 21,928,869.90 Cr
04/09/2023 EXCISE DUTY EFT CR ~CHRISTINE NJERI WAITIMU 012CB0469800 04/09/2023 30.00 0.00 21,928,839.90 Cr
04/09/2023 RI46VEX5AS~1578#1279~254711851384~MPESAC2B_40022|033CB0474549 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,930,839.90 Cr
2~ERASTUS KISOMO
04/09/2023 RI44VEYEQU~1578#LS10753~254720165175~MPESAC2B 4 |033CB0474790 04/09/2023 0.00 5,000.00 21,935,839.90 Cr
00222~BILHA KIMANI
04/09/2023 RI40VF210Q~1578#09933~254702503074~MPESAC2B_4002 | 033CB0475610 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,937,839.90 Cr
22~LOISE KIGONDU
04/09/2023 RI48VFSEAA~1578#LS 09966~254710273134~MPESAC2B_ |033CB0482519 04/09/2023 0.00 10,000.00 21,947,839.90 Cr
400222~NICHOLAS ACHONGO
04/09/2023 RI43VFTEBN~1578#LS09409~254701110128~MPESAC2B_4 [033CB0482678 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,949,839.90 Cr
00222~MERCY MUNYAO
04/09/2023 RI49VG4YNB~1578#06602~254726555205~-MPESAC2B_400 |033CB0485548 04/09/2023 0.00 2,500.00 21,952,339.90 Cr
222~ERIC KARUTI
04/09/2023 RI48VGG5IC~1578# LS 033CB0487719 04/09/2023 0.00 2,000.00 21,954,339.90 Cr
09477~254701110128~MPESAC2B_400222~MERCY
MUNYAO
04/09/2023 LS00628 CHQ No0103540 012CB0489296 06/09/2023 0.00 434,972.00 22,389,311.90 Cr
04/09/2023 LS02568 CHQ No000049 012CB0489318 06/09/2023 0.00 100,000.00 22,489,311.90 Cr
04/09/2023 LS00679 CHQ No000194 012CB0489337 06/09/2023 0.00 80,000.00 22,569,311.90 Cr
04/09/2023 LS05434 CHQ No000215 012CB0491316 06/09/2023 0.00 41,000.00 22,610,311.90 Cr
